THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
{the “Amendment”) js made and entered into as of July 1, 2011, by and between County of
Monterey (“County™) on behalf of Natividad Medical Center ("NMC™) and Staff Care, Inc,
(“Contractor”) with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A, County owns and operates NMC, which consists of a general acute care teaching
hospital (“Hospital”) and an cumpatient clinic (the “Clinie”) located in Salinas, Califorria.

B, Contractor and County have entered into a Professional Service Agreement dated
Pebruary 1, 2009, as amended Tuly 1, 2010 and March 1, 2011 (collectively, the “Agreement®)
pursuant to which Contractor provides Locum Tenens Physician Services.

C. Hospital and Contractor wish t¢ enter into this Third Amendment to extend the
terms of the Agreament.

AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises and
covenants containted herein, Hospital and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms, Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have e
meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

2. Section 2. Section 2 of the Agresment is hereby amended and restated in its
entirety gs follows;

“During the period of February 1, 2009 and June 30, 2012, the masinium
abligation ofthe County for services provided heretnder shall not exceed Five
Hundred Thousand Dellars ($500,000.00)."

3. Section 4. Section 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its
entirety as fellows:

“Ihe term of this Agreement is fiom February 1, 2009 to June 30, 2012, unless
sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement {s of
no foree or efTect until signed by both CONTRACTOR and NMC and with NMC
signing last and CONTRACTOR may not commence work before NMC signg
this Agresment,”

4, Counternarts. This Amendment may be executed in one op more counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitiste one
and the same instrument,



- 5o - Continging Effect of Agresment, Excent as herein provided, afl of the termns

and condltions of the Agreement remain in fll force and effect from the Bffective Date of the
Apreement.

6, Reference. After the date of this Amendment, any reference to the Agreement
shall mean the Agreement as amended by this Amendment.

[signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHERIIOF, Counly and Contragior have executed this
Amendment as of the day and year firs{ written above,

d

CONTEHCTOR:

By U D
Title: ﬁﬁ fﬂ.‘é?c:é’/m”

Y

Title: V/(_,e, ﬁff5;£/8m"#

NATIVIDA%/ .
By: / -’M

Contracts /Purchasing Manager

=Vl

Natividad Medical Center Representative

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
CHARLES J, McKEE, Countz_gouusol

ﬁ(’f V’&Z@Mﬂ’ /4/»{’«&42/ ,

E:iac.y Saeita, D%/put} County Counsel

Date: Q-Q' 3 U Zﬂl:\

Date: 4“’ ? , EOW{f

Date :m@ffjﬁ . 20_5_

Date: 6 ( 20, EOM

Reviewed mismfnm

Audttoru ofiroller
(‘mmtyn Montergy

7/_#

A



